U65993DL2002PLC115769

Bank account details for EMD 
payment through demand

draft/RTGS/NEFT

Earnest Money 
Deposit (InRs.)

Sr. 
No

Loan Account No. & 
ACRE TRUST 

Name

Name of Borrower(s)/Co-
Borrower(s)/Mortgagor

(s)/ Guarantors

Total Outstanding Dues 

Rs. 
190000/-

(Rupees One Lakh 
Ninety Thousand 

Only)

1 405HSLEM402701 
/ 405HSLEM906179 / 
405TSHEQ349977 / 
405TSHEQ348633
ACRE 178 TRUST

All that proposed residential Flat No. 602, admeasuring approximately 28.763 square 
meters carpet area (as per RERA), situated on the Sixth Floor of Wing ‘A’, in the project

[...]

had been assigned to Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd., acting as a trustee of various trust mentioned clearly in column 
provided above.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING AUCTION PROCESS

Rashmi Eknath Vishwasrao 

(Borrower)

Rs.8686369.89/-(Rupees 
Eighty Six Lakhs Eighty Six 
Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty Nine And Eighty Nine 
Paise) as on 27.02.2026 

along with applicable 
interest, charges and 

expenses till the date of 

Reserve Price 
(in Rs.)

Rs.1900000/-(Rupees 
Nineteen Lakhs 

Only)

APPENDIX IV-A

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd.

Date : 28.02.2026   
Place : Raigad

EMD payment through demand draft/RTGS/NEFT shall be drawn/paid in favor of the bank accounts mentioned above

[...]

For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website www.acreindia.in .in / www.bankeauctions.com

Auction 
Date

& Time

31st March 2026
2:30 PM to 

3:30 PM

EMD 
Date

& Time

30th March 
2026 till 
4:00 PM

Account Name : ACRE-178-TRUST 
Account Number : 0901102000042617 
Bank :  IDBI Bank 
IFSC : IBKL0000901

1

2

3

4

5

Rs. 
170000/-

(Rupees One Lakh 
Seventy Thousand 

Only)

All that proposed residential Flat No. 612, admeasuring approximately 28.378 square 

meters carpet area (as per RERA), situated on the Sixth Floor of Wing ‘A’, in the project 

known as “Unimont Empire”, constructed and being developed on the project land bearing

[...]

meters, terrace area admeasuring 0.000 square meters, natural terrace area 

admeasuring 0.000 square meters, and weather shade area admeasuring 5.306 square 

meters, together with proportionate undivided share in the land and all rights, easements 

and appurtenances thereto.

Rs.1700000/-(Rupees 
Seventeen Lakhs 

Only)

31st March 2026
2:30 PM to 

3:30 PM

30th March 
2026 till 
4:00 PM

Account Name : ACRE-178-TRUST 
Account Number : 0901102000042617 
Bank :  IDBI Bank 
IFSC : IBKL0000901

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSET: